2018 COMMUNITY GARDEN PROJECT AGREEMENT

I have read and understand the guidelines for land-use privileges for the Community Garden Project and will abide by them. I also agree to indemnify and hold Hillsborough County, its employees, agents, officers and servants free and harmless from any and all losses, claims, liens, demands and causes of action of every kind and character including but not limited to, the amounts of judgements, penalties, interests, court cost, legal fees and all other expenses incurred by Hillsborough County arising in favor of any party, including claims, liens, debts, personal injuries, including injuries sustained by employees of Hillsborough County, death or damages to property and without limitation by enumeration, all other claims or demands of every character occurring or in any way incident to, in connection with or arising directly or indirectly out of this agreement. I further agree to bear all other costs and expenses related thereto, even if the claim alleged are groundless, false or fraudulent.

This provision is not intended to create any cause of action in favor of any third Party against the undersigned or Hillsborough County or to enlarge in any way the Undersigned's liability but is intended solely to provide indemnification of Hillsborough County from liability for damages or injuries arising from the undersigned's use of the Premises.

NAME:	
STREET:	
CITY OR TOWN:	ZIP:
TELEPHONE:	DATE:

For Office Use_____